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and 3rd wS¥mmooa

bills were audited and approved for payment.

R. G. Engstrom
Mary Bradford
LaVerne Ziler
Iris DeLude
Lillian Newell
Betty Sheehan
Joel H. Hays
Marie Backstrom
Frances White
Rita Anderson
Mary Aydelott
R. A. Hakala
Myrtle McJunkin
B. G. Michie

Dixie Lynne Bates
Ida Johnson

Paul Wick

C. W. Ogburn

Gail Willis

Frank Henderson
E. H. Breniman
Floyd Rodabaugh
Carl Engstoom
James A. Pudge
Diana Dee Sanchez
Paul Fultz

Buster Makinen
Robert Korkow

Glen Glidden

Roy Sims

George Aydelott

Susan B. Ogburn

Oscar A. Hall

K. W. Keldsen
Charlotte A. Harberts
Donna J. Connor
Christel J. Humphreys
Charlotte Romick
Ruth Cables

Karen Erickson
Edward Coppo

Jake Cruz

Grace Cruz

Robert Korkow

George F. Buckendorf
Frank S. Conaway

Carl H. Anerson

James L. Hodgson

Wilbert Irene

D. M. Jackson

Theodore Lindi

John Maffoni, Sr.

Buster Makinen

Joe Mascarenas -

Credit Bureau of garbon Co..
Melton Newell

L. C. Pendleton

L. C. Reed

Daniel L. Schinkel
Lauralee Schinkel
Frank Tatum

James E. Cashman
Beverly A. Sjolin

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

Salry - County Clerk

Salary - Deputy County
Salary--Deputy County
Salary - Deputy County

Salary - Deputy County
Salary - Deputy County

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Clerk
Clerk

Salary -~ County Treasurer

Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer
Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer
Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer
Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer

Salary - Assessor

Salary - Deputy Assessor
Salary - Deputy Assessor

Salary -~ Deputy Assessor
Salary - Deputy Asseéssor
Salary - Deputy Assessor

Salary - Sheriff
Salary - Undersheriff

Salary - Dep. Sheriff & Jailor
Salary - Dep. Sheriff & Jailor
Salary - Dep. Sheriff & Jailor

Salary - Jailor

Salary - Deputy Sheriff

Salary - Secretary

Salary - Deputy Sheriff
Salary - Deputy Sheriff
Salary - Deputy Sheriff

Salary - Beputy Sheriff
Salary - Deputy Sheriff

Salary - Jailor
Salary - Asst. Sheriff
Salary - Attorney

Salary - Deputy Attorney_

Salary - Secretary
Salary - Co. Sup't

Salary - Dep. Co. Sup t
Salary - Clerk of Court

Salary - Dep. Clerk of
Salary - Asst.Clerk of
Salary - JP

Salary - Custodian

Court
Court

Salary - Asst. Custadinan
Salary - Road Supervisor
Salary - R & B Dept. Labor:

R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. Labor
R & B. Dept - Labor

R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Bept. - Assignment
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. ~ Labor

Shop Foreman & Fire Warden

R & B Dept. - Labor
R & B Dept. - Labor

Salary - Health Officer

Salary - Secretary CO.Agent’

\

]

L]

: The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a. m. , John Niland, Chairman and
Geprge R. Salisbury, Jr. present, John Orton absent. The minutes of meetings held July 2nd

HRH R 19th and 20th were read and approved
MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. The

539.30
346.11
272.60

.262.10

254.15
264.50
505.95
284.10
285.32
234.10
206.72
497.95
332.16
349.60

217.40
101,17
59.98
557.35
477.75
348.40
405.50
366.70
175.60
412.70
263.40
156.35
92.60
138.90

23.15

23.15

92.60
141.20
519.60
344.50
259.80
485.45
321.64
487.80

336.66
243.26
209.08
361.20
243.10
395,95
366.70
118.40
348.40
358.00

377.80
362.70
348.40
128.44
347.70
381.75

25.00
387.50
366.70
355.60

429.70

61.45
366.70
167.30
215.74
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The Fisktt National Bank Withholding Tax for July 3184.92
Wyoming Retirement System Social Security for July 1127.73
Wyoming Retirement System . County Retirement for July 518.28
Wyoming Retirement  System Teacher's Retirement for JUly 34.27
Wyoming Medical Service ~ Health Insurance for July 407.05
Wyoming Automotive Co. R & B Repairs 197.58
Gerald Fink Milage & Exp. 266.34
American Oil Co. ~ Sheriff Car Exp. 5.89
John Orton Commissioner Salary 19.52
John Niland Commissioner Salary Milage & expence 149.89
George R. Salisbury Commissioner Salary & Milage . 184.95
School HBistrict No. 3 Walary - Eleanor Martinez 84.00
Rosebud Coal Co. R & B Dept. Fuel- Heating 50.96
Wayne Kéemola ' R & B Bept. Contract Labor 250.00
G. W. Levengood Civil Defense 95.46
Sandra Rafter PHN PHN - Milage & Expense 85.35
Donald S. Johnson Water Commissioner-Salary & Mil. 357.80
Wyoming Retirement System . County Retirement 518.28
Workmen's Compensation Dept. Comp. Peace Officers 59.37
Workmen's Compensation Department Comp. R & B Dept. & Janitors 116.10
Valley Hardware R & B Dept. Suppliew 2.00
Wortham Machinery Co. R & B Dept. Parts 308.90
I. R. Daugherty J. P. Rent 60.00
Gilbert Blumenthal J.P. Salary,Rent 125.77
Kinnaman Supply Co. R & B Dept. Repairs 280.50
" McGee-Murphy Inc. , K & B Dept. Repairs 7.46
Platte Valley Service R & B Dppt. Gas & 01l 3.34
Rock River Lumber Co. . R & B Dept. Supplies 15.00
U.S. Welding & Supply Inc. R & B. Dept. Repairs 13.91
Gay Johason's R &&B. Dept. Tires 122.54
J.A. Chev.Cad. & Jeep R & B. Dept. Repairs 16.89
Kaspar's Phillips Service R & B Depts.Gas & 0il 5.02
Lefforge Motor Co. R & B Depts Repairs 26.35
Kinnaman Supply Co. R & B Depts Repairs 413.82
Continental 0il Co. R & B Dept. Bas & 0il 413.52
Cook's Conoco R & B Dept. Gas & 01l 23.36
Dick's Standard R & B Dept. Tires 10792
Platte Valley Gas & Oil R & B Dept. Gas & 0Oil 12.26
Fenimore Chev. ' ' R & B Dept. Repairs 60.15
Rawlins Newpapers, Inc. Printing & Pub. 784.87
Mountain gtates Tel & Tel Tele. Exp. 586.60
The Mills Co. Supplies 764.60
The Stationers | 3 Supplies 139.90
Sun Publishing Co. |, Supplies 65.60
Xerox Corp. A ) Print & Pub. 66.40
County Treasurer Assignments 682.15
Minnie Mitchell State Tres. Care of Girls 46.50
_ Wyoming Industrial Inst. Care of Boys 46.00
" Wyoming Highway Dept. State RAdio 90.00
Stanfield's Office Mach. & Equpp. Equip. PHN 169.50
Carbon Co. Mental Health Cen. Mental Health 500.00
Lithoprint Co. Print & Pub. 29.34
Oasis Service Station Fire Dept. 9.89
' Pitney-Bowes Inc. Postage 26.09
C. W. Ogburn Sheriff Care of Prisoners 341.25
Robert D. Paul M. D. Care of Prisoners 18.00
Rawlins Sanitary Coll. Serv. Drayage 24.00
Wyoming Wholesale Dist. Inc. Supplies 27.90
Donald L. Sims Water Commissioner 8alary& Mil. 169.48
Adrienne Cowdin Fees - Jgp 15.00
F. B. Cronberg J.P. Milage 37.00
Northern Gas Co. Gas Service 25.42
L. M. Olson Const. Repairs CHH& Jail 250.00
Olson Enterprises Inc. Welfare Rent 290.00
Ferguson.Merc. Co. Supplies CH & Jail 6.77
Foster Lumber Co. Inc. Supplies CH & Jail 49.67
Hillyard Sales Co. Supptlies CH & Jail 19.80
H. Larsen Inc. Supplies 25.81
Maberry's Glass Shop Repairs CH & Jail 22.60
Build-Rite Lumber Co. Bepairs CH & Jail 29.22
Childress Electric Supplies 95.36
Rawlins ®ater Dept. Water Service 162.29




Attest;

Jack Dunham
Gerald Fink

There being no further business,

the meeting was adjourned.

August 6, 1968

City S$team Laundry CH & Jail CL=14220],
Eddies Plumbing CH & Jail 4,50
J. Reule Armstrong Clerk of Court Att. 50.00
John W. Hayes Clerk OF Court Witness" . 44.00
Rawlins National Bank Clerk Of Court - Supplies 4/30
Robert G. Bechtel JP- Rent 20.00
Frank S. Conaway Justice Court - Salary & Rent 147.47
Lyle R. Anderson’ Co. Agent - Milage & Exp. 214.77
Craftman's Sighn Co. Co. Agent - Supplies 18.00
Continental 0Oil Co. Co. Agent - Car Exp. 12.35
Sutherland Signs Co. Agent - Supplies 6.70
Dorothy Tolleth Agent HDA - Milage & Exp. 23.80
Dale Crank Surveyon - Salary & Milage 177.40
Drs. Becker & Thorpen Coroner - Autopsy 15.00
Craig Carmain ~ Coroner - Milage 12.40
Dr. Patrick Kavaney Coroner - Rent & Fees 40.00
Larry L. Shriner Coroner - Fees 29.00
Western Safety Equip. Sheriff - New Equip. 247.50
Bancfoft Whitney County Att. - Supplies 192.50
Berges Jewelry Sup't Supplies 58.96
Donna Connor , Sup't - Milage 32.20
School Specialty Supply Co. " Sup't - Supplies 23.88
Leiber Motor Co. Sheriff - New Equip. 2857 .95

-+C. W. Ogburn Sheriff - Mileage & Expense 96.28
Roy Sims ‘ . Deputy Sheriff - Expense 263.99
Sinclair Ref. Co. Sheriff - Car Bxpense 11.97
Texaco, Inc. Sheriff - Car Expense 69:51
American Oil Co. Sheriff - Car Expense 5.20
Bi-Rite Drug Sheriff - Supplies _ 7.98
C. & N. Service Sheriff - Maint. of Equip. 42.00
Continental Oil Co. Sheriff - Car Expense 78.30
‘Continental 0il Co. Sheriff - Car Expense . ° : . 74.85
'Mina Woodhluse Salary - County Treasurer ' . 122.06
Olivann Bjork Salary - Secretary - 261.00
Joel H. Hays Treasurer - Mileage & Exp. 26.38
Rawlins National Bank Treasurer - Supplies 4.50
National Cash Register Co. Maint on Equip. 130.66
Ohio National Life Ins. Co. Various - Insurance 105.60
Colonial Life & Accident Ins. Various - Insurance 42.45

Chairman

BO F U, COMMISSIONERS
. ‘/ b AmJ/

County Clerk K

Treasurer Carbon County Hospital
Treasurer Pred. Animal Board

August 7, 1968 The Board Resumed it's Session Niland and Salisbury Were Preéent, Orton absent

The following bonds were approved by the Board;
10,9000.00

5,000.00

-

Treasurer School Dist. #l1 Savery, Wyo.30,000.00
Treasurer School Dist. #4 Hanna, Wyo. 50,000.00
Treasurer Shcool Dist. #6 Medicine Bow40,000.00
Treasurer School Dist. #3 Rawlins 507000.00
Treasurer Carbon County Library 3,000.00

John T .Cobb

Don Shipman
Richard T. Fisher
J. N. Stipe
Bertha Helwig

LIQUOR LICENSES: The following Liquor License were Renewed. A Bar A Ranch Liquor

License No.l141 8-9-68 to 8-9-69 Encampment. 300.00
Ten Mile Inn, Saratoga Liquor License No 140 8-11p7368 to 8-11-69 300.00
0l1d Baldy Club Saratoga Limited Liquor License No 139 8-23-68 to 8223-69 100.00

SNOWY RANGE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY INC.: The County Commissioners plan to designate
The Snowy Range Action Agency, Inc. as the official Community Action Agency for its area of
jurisdiction in a public meeting August 12,1968 at the Carbon County Court House at 10;00 A.M




