

August 6, 1968

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS  
REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a. m., John Niland, Chairman and George R. Salisbury, Jr. present, John Orton absent. The minutes of meetings held July 2nd and 3rd ~~WEEKEND~~ 19th and 20th were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. The bills were audited and approved for payment.

R. G. Engstrom	Salary - County Clerk	539.30
Mary Bradford	Salary - Deputy County Clerk	346.11
LaVerne Ziler	Salary - Deputy County Clerk	272.60
Iris DeLude	Salary - Deputy County Clerk	262.10
Lillian Newell	Salary - Deputy County Clerk	254.15
Betty Sheehan	Salary - Deputy County Clerk	264.50
Joel H. Hays	Salary - County Treasurer	505.95
Marie Backstrom	Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer	284.10
Frances White	Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer	285.32
Rita Anderson	Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer	234.10
Mary Aydelott	Salary - Dep. Co. Treasurer	206.72
R. A. Hakala	Salary - Assessor	497.95
Myrtle McJunkin	Salary - Deputy Assessor	332.16
B. G. Michie	Salary - Deputy Assessor	349.60
Dixie Lynne Bates	Salary - Deputy Assessor	217.40
Ida Johnson	Salary - Deputy Assessor	101.17
Paul Wick	Salary - Deputy Assessor	59.98
C. W. Ogburn	Salary - Sheriff	557.35
Gail Willis	Salary - Undersheriff	477.75
Frank Henderson	Salary - Dep. Sheriff & Jailor	348.40
E. H. Breniman	Salary - Dep. Sheriff & Jailor	405.50
Floyd Rodabaugh	Salary - Dep. Sheriff & Jailor	366.70
Carl Engstrom	Salary - Jailor	175.60
James A. Pudge	Salary - Deputy Sheriff	412.70
Diana Dee Sanchez	Salary - Secretary	263.40
Paul Fultz	Salary - Deputy Sheriff	156.35
Buster Makinen	Salary - Deputy Sheriff	92.60
Robert Korkow	Salary - Deputy Sheriff	138.90
Glen Glidden	Salary - Deputy Sheriff	23.15
Roy Sims	Salary - Deputy Sheriff	23.15
George Aydelott	Salary - Jailor	92.60
Susan B. Ogburn	Salary - Asst. Sheriff	141.20
Oscar A. Hall	Salary - Attorney	519.60
K. W. Keldsen	Salary - Deputy Attorney	344.50
Charlotte A. Harberts	Salary - Secretary	259.80
Donna J. Connor	Salary - Co. Sup't	485.45
Christel J. Humphreys	Salary - Dep. Co. Sup't	321.64
Charlotte Romick	Salary - Clerk of Court	487.80
Ruth Cables	Salary - Dep. Clerk of Court	336.66
Karen Erickson	Salary - Asst. Clerk of Court	243.26
Edward Coppo	Salary - JP	209.08
Jake Cruz	Salary - Custodian	361.20
Grace Cruz	Salary - Asst. Custodian	243.10
Robert Korkow	Salary - Road Supervisor	395.95
George F. Buckendorf	Salary - R & B Dept. Labor	366.70
Frank S. Conaway	R & B Dept. - Labor	118.40
Carl H. Anerson	R & B Dept. - Labor	348.40
James L. Hodgson	R & B Dept. - Labor	358.00
Wilbert Irene	R & B Dept. - Labor	377.80
D. M. Jackson	R & B Dept. - Labor	362.70
Theodore Lindi	R & B Dept. - Labor	348.40
John Maffoni, Sr.	R & B Dept. - Labor	128.44
Buster Makinen	R & B Dept. - Labor	347.70
Joe Mascarenas	R & B Dept. - Labor	381.75
Credit Bureau of Carbon Co.	R & B Dept. - Assignment	25.00
Melton Newell	R & B Dept. - Labor	387.50
L. C. Pendleton	R & B Dept. - Labor	366.70
L. C. Reed	R & B Dept. - Labor	355.60
Daniel L. Schinkel	Shop Foreman & Fire Warden	429.70
Lauralee Schinkel	R & B Dept. - Labor	61.45
Frank Tatum	R & B Dept. - Labor	366.70
James E. Cashman	Salary - Health Officer	167.30
Beverly A. Sjolin	Salary - Secretary Co. Agent	215.74

August 6, 1968

The First National Bank	Withholding Tax for July	3184.92
Wyoming Retirement System	Social Security for July	1127.73
Wyoming Retirement System	County Retirement for July	518.28
Wyoming Retirement System	Teacher's Retirement for JULY	34.27
Wyoming Medical Service	Health Insurance for July	407.05
Wyoming Automotive Co.	R & B Repairs	197.58
Gerald Fink	Milage & Exp.	266.34
American Oil Co.	Sheriff Car Exp.	5.89
John Orton	Commissioner Salary	19.52
John Niland	Commissioner Salary Milage & expence	149.89
George R. Salisbury	Commissioner Salary & Milage	184.95
School District No. 3	Walrary - Eleanor Martinez	84.00
Rosebud Coal Co.	R & B Dept. Fuel- Heating	50.96
Wayne Kæemola	R & B Dept. Contract Labor	250.00
G. W. Levengood	Civil Defense	95.46
Sandra Rafter PHN	PHN - Milage & Expense	85.35
Donald S. Johnson	Water Commissioner-Salary & Mil.	357.80
Wyoming Retirement System	County Retirement	518.28
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Comp. Peace Officers	59.37
Workmen's Compensation Department	Comp. R & B Dept. & Janitors	116.10
Valley Hardware	R & B Dept. Supplies	2.00
Wortham Machinery Co.	R & B Dept. Parts	308.90
I. R. Daugherty	J. P. Rent	60.00
Gilbert Blumenthal	J.P. Salary, Rent	125.77
Kinnaman Supply Co.	R & B Dept. Repairs	280.50
McGee-Murphy Inc.	R & B Dept. Repairs	7.46
Platte Valley Service	R & B Dept. Gas & Oil	3.34
Rock River Lumber Co.	R & B Dept. Supplies	15.00
U.S. Welding & Supply Inc.	R & B Dept. Repairs	13.91
Gay Johnson's	R &B. Dept. Tires	122.54
J.A. Chev.Cad. & Jeep	R & B. Dept. Repairs	16.89
Kaspar's Phillips Service	R & B Depts.Gas & Oil	5.02
Lefforge Motor Co.	R & B Depts Repairs	26.35
Kinnaman Supply Co.	R & B Depts Repairs	413.82
Continental Oil Co.	R & B Dept. Gas & Oil	413.52
Cook's Conoco	R & B Dept. Gas & Oil	23.36
Dick's Standard	R & B Dept. Tires	10.92
Platte Valley Gas & Oil	R & B Dept. Gas & Oil	12.26
Fenimore Chev.	R & B Dept. Repairs	60.15
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Printing & Pub.	784.87
Mountain States Tel & Tel	Tele. Exp.	586.60
The Mills Co.	Supplies	764.60
The Stationers	Supplies	139.90
Sun Publishing Co.	Supplies	65.60
Xerox Corp.	Print & Pub.	66.40
County Treasurer	Assignments	682.15
Minnie Mitchell State Tres.	Care of Girls	46.50
Wyoming Industrial Inst.	Care of Boys	46.00
Wyoming Highway Dept.	State Radio	90.00
Stanfield's Office Mach. & Equipp.	Equip. PHN	169.50
Carbon Co. Mental Health Cen.	Mental Health	500.00
Lithoprint Co.	Print & Pub.	29.34
Oasis Service Station	Fire Dept.	9.89
Pitney-Bowes Inc.	Postage	26.09
C. W. Ogburn	Sheriff Care of Prisoners	341.25
Robert D. Paul M. D.	Care of Prisoners	18.00
Rawlins Sanitary Coll. Serv.	Drayage	24.00
Wyoming Wholesale Dist. Inc.	Supplies	27.90
Donald L. Sims	Water Commissioner Salary& Mil.	169.48
Adrienne Cowdin	Fees - JP	15.00
F. B. Cronberg	J.P. Milage	37.00
Northern Gas Co.	Gas Service	25.42
L. M. Olson Const.	Repairs CHH& Jail	250.00
Olson Enterprises Inc.	Welfare Rent	290.00
Ferguson.Merc. Co.	Supplies CH & Jail	6.77
Foster Lumber Co. Inc.	Supplies CH & Jail	49.67
Hillyard Sales Co.	Supplies CH & Jail	19.80
H. Larsen Inc.	Supplies	25.81
Maberry's Glass Shop	Repairs CH & Jail	22.60
Build-Rite Lumber Co.	Repairs CH & Jail	29.22
Childress Electric	Supplies	95.36
Rawlins Water Dept.	Water Service	162.29

August 6, 1968

City Steam Laundry	CH & Jail	14.20
Eddies Plumbing	CH & Jail	4.50
J. Reule Armstrong	Clerk of Court Att.	50.00
John W. Hayes	Clerk Of Court Witness	44.00
Rawlins National Bank	Clerk Of Court - Supplies	4/30
Robert G. Bechtel	JP- Rent	20.00
Frank S. Conaway	Justice Court - Salary & Rent	147.47
Lyle R. Anderson	Co. Agent - Milage & Exp.	214.77
Craftman's Sighn Co.	Co. Agent - Supplies	18.00
Continental Oil Co.	Co. Agent - Car Exp.	12.35
Sutherland Signs	Co. Agent - Supplies	6.70
Dorothy Tollett	Agent HDA - Milage & Exp.	23.80
Dale Crank	Surveyon - Salary & Milage	177.40
Drs. Becker & Thorpen	Coroner - Autopsy	15.00
Craig Carmain	Coroner - Milage	12.40
Dr. Patrick Kavaney	Coroner - Rent & Fees	40.00
Larry L. Shriner	Coroner - Fees	29.00
Western Safety Equip.	Sheriff - New Equip.	247.50
Bancfoft Whitney	County Att. - Supplies	192.50
Berges Jewelry	Sup't Supplies	58.96
Donna Connor	Sup't - Milage	32.20
School Specialty Supply Co.	Sup't - Supplies	23.88
Leiber Motor Co.	Sheriff - New Equip.	2857.95
C. W. Ogburn	Sheriff - Mileage & Expense	96.28
Roy Sims	Deputy Sheriff - Expense	263.99
Sinclair Ref. Co.	Sheriff - Car Expense	11.97
Texaco, Inc.	Sheriff - Car Expense	69.51
American Oil Co.	Sheriff - Car Expense	5.20
Bi-Rite Drug	Sheriff - Supplies	7.98
C. & N. Service	Sheriff - Maint. of Equip.	42.00
Continental Oil Co.	Sheriff - Car Expense	78.30
Continental Oil Co.	Sheriff - Car Expense	74.85
Mina Woodhluse	Salary - County Treasurer	122.06
Olivann Bjork	Salary - Secretary	261.00
Joel H. Hays	Treasurer - Mileage & Exp.	26.38
Rawlins National Bank	Treasurer - Supplies	4.50
National Cash Register Co.	Maint on Equip.	130.66
Ohio National Life Ins. Co.	Various - Insurance	105.60
Colonial Life & Accident Ins.	Various - Insurance	42.45

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
  
 Chairman

Attest; Re Armstrong County Clerk

August 7, 1968 The Board Resumed it's Session Niland and Salisbury Were Present, Orton absent.  
 The following bonds were approved by the Board;

Jack Dunham	Treasurer Carbon County Hospital	10,000.00
Gerald Fink	Treasurer Pred. Animal Board	5,000.00
John T. Cobb	Treasurer School Dist. #1 Savery, Wyo.	30,000.00
Don Shipman	Treasurer School Dist. #4 Hanna, Wyo.	50,000.00
Richard T. Fisher	Treasurer Shcool Dist. #6 Medicine Bow	40,000.00
J. N. Stipe	Treasurer School Dist. #3 Rawlins	50,000.00
Bertha Helwig	Treasurer Carbon County Library	3,000.00

LIQUOR LICENSES: The following Liquor License were Renewed. A Bar A Ranch Liquor License No.141 8-9-68 to 8-9-69 Encampment. 300.00  
 Ten Mile Inn, Saratoga Liquor License No 140 8-11-68 to 8-11-69 300.00  
 Old Baldy Club Saratoga Limited Liquor License No 139 8-23-68 to 8-23-69 100.00

SNOWY RANGE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY INC.: The County Commissioners plan to designate The Snowy Range Action Agency, Inc. as the official Community Action Agency for its area of jurisdiction in a public meeting August 12, 1968 at the Carbon County Court House at 10:00 A.M.